

# Ignit Sports & Fitness 2019/20 Volleyball Club

Invitation & Commitment Letter
Blue Teams

200 SE 37th St Suite 100 Grimes, IA 50111 515-331-7714 info@ignitsports.com

Club Name: Club Ignit Select
Club Director: Tina Carter

Ignit is excited to have your child as part of our Volleyball Club. Thoroughly read the Volleyball Club **Parent Handbook** for detailed information on Club Ignit Select player development philosophy, program details and expectations of coaches and families.

To accept this offer, please:

- Email this Commitment Letter back to Ignit Sports & Fitness at <a href="mailto:info@ignitsports.com">info@ignitsports.com</a>
- Deliver the Commitment Letter to Ignit at 200 SE 37<sup>th</sup> St, Suite 100, Grimes, IA

## **Player Development/Practice**

- Practice will be 2 hours three times a week at Ignit's facility beginning the first week of December.
- Ignit Performance training will be offered 1-2x a week adjacent to practice. Your child is also encouraged to attend other Ignit Performance training group sessions during the week.

### **Competition/Playing Time**

- Teams will play in 6-8 tournaments- a mix of regional, state and local. Teams will play in Iowa Regional Qualifier and National Level Tournaments,
- Ignit's goal is to have ten players per team
- Playing time is earned and not guaranteed

### **Player Uniform Package**

• Included in Club Fees

#### **Club Fees for this Team**

- Club Ignit Select Blue team:
  - o \$2,500 one upfront payment (Best Value!) or
  - \$867 three monthly payments (\$2,601 total)
- Club fee includes court time for practices, coach compensation, coach travel expenses, tournament entry fees and facility court open time.

or

- Fees also include Ignit Performance Ignit's speed, agility and strength program.
- Ignit offers a 10% discount on Volleyball Club fees for families with two athletes on Club Ignit Select teams or an athlete playing on multiple Ignit Club teams. Inquire about discount payment.
- Ignit offers a 20% discount on Volleyball Club fees for families with three athletes on Club Ignit Select teams or athletes playing on a combination of three Ignit Club sport teams. <u>Inquire about</u> <u>discount payment.</u>

## Family Body Ignit/Ignit Performance Memberships

• Club families receive a 15% discount on Body Ignit or Ignit Performance youth memberships.

Player Section			
☐ I Accept	Date:		
Player Name	(Print):		
Parent/Guard	ian Name	(Print):	
Parent/Guar	dian Sigr	nature:	

I Accept this offer to play with Club Ignit Select during the 2019/20 Volleyball season. I agree to all the terms and cannot dispute these with the club. I have read, understand and agree to abide by the Player/Parent Handbook.

I understand that Club Ignit Select Fees are non-refundable. Also <u>bid acceptance isn't complete until initial 2019/20 Volleyball Club fee payment is made.</u>